नीला-जना मि जिल जज १ जू. हि. १ वाली, मेरत । मेवा मे, माननीय महा निक्नधक महोदग, प्राननीय उच्च न्यायालयः इला हा ताद । Seen by Pon 3.5. 10 घेरत । प्रिक्त । प्रि के अन्तर्गत मूरना के संख्या में, माननीय महोतय, उपगुरित निद्यानतर्गत स सम्मान भनगत नराना है कि मैं सि जिल जज ४ूजू. वि.४ ह्वाली, मेरठ के पद पर कार्यरत हूँ। मैने विना कि 30−12−09 में एक नई कार , जैन ए मितलों हूं वी.एना. आईंग एक नियमित एवं प्रतिदिक्त नीलर तान्या आ दोमो बाइल्म पा. लि मेरत में ज्या की है। जिसका र जिस्ह्रोत संस्था यू पी. 15 ए एक 7356 € 1

JR (m)

सूचना श्रीमान जी ली सेवा में सादर है दित है।

undhanlasher आनर सहित ।

ਰਿਜਾਨ : 30−1−20 D•

१ नोलान्जना ह

LEB SOIR

सन्यान क:-

।- ਮੈਰ इन्वाइस ना वी एस एवं 0 9004 246 दिना क 30 - 12-09.

2- नेक लोन दरतावेज ।

3- र जिस्ट्रेगन सती जिंवेत ।

4- इंग्योरेस ।

Regulat - 98

कायां लय: जनपद न्याया धीश, मेरठ।
पत्रांक: 193/ विनांक: 1-2-10
अग्रसा रित। माननीय महानिबंधक महोदय,
भाननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इश्री हाबाद।
अस्ण कुंभार जेन्।
अस्ण कुंभार जेन्।

Leavent - a8

Information is submitted as per C.L. No. 25/Admin.(A) dated 13th July,1998,

Date of Joining of Service

6-6-09

2. Present gross salary any take home Salary.

22990/-

3. Details of purchases (movable property exceeding to value Rs.10,000/- and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase, amount spent etc.

: NIL

4. If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of installments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.

: N11

5. If any loan taken from Bank etc., details of the amount, mode of re payment, period of deduction, number and amount of installments etc.

Amount (DD)- 367625/- (From PNB)
Repayment through installment, period
of deduction 7 years and amount of
installments 6070/-, (84 EMI)

6. Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc, date of the first purchase (month and year), of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchase and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.

: NIL

7. Details of the property (Movable/immovable presently purchased) (Area of Plot, locality, City), District if building of flat Then its size).

: MARUTI ZEN ESTILO VXI-UP15 AM7356
For Ruppers 4-18800 410089/-

8. Name and full address of the dealer/seller

: Tanya Automobiles Pvt-Ltd. 35-chippi Tank, Begum Bridge Road Murut, Ph. 2658000

Aegreent at

- 9. Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.
- 10. Whether the Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer.
- 11. Detail of source of the amount with papers in support thereof.

: No

Yes

DD No. - 486 594 dated 29-12-09 Amount - Rs 367625/-Bank - PNB, Khair Nagar branch Muruf

Rest amount was paid from my salary account No.30794272239 and from the account appendents No-10619540350



TANYA AUTOMOBILES (P) LTD.



(Authorised Dealer for Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.) 35, Chippi Tank, Begum Bridge Road, Meerut Phones: 2658000-01-02-03 feavent as

INVOICE

VSL09004246 : Mrs. Neelanjana Invoice No. Invoice Date 30/12/2009 08:10 PM Wife of : Mr. Prashant Varshney : D-162 SHASTRI NAGAR MEERUT Pin:-Address Order No. : SOB09004274 (M):9897807140 Order Date 25/12/2009 PAN No.: NA **Customer ID** 1093108631 Key No. 💆 : 3101 Financed By : PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, KHAIR NAGAR, MEERUT **Booking Dealer** : 4802

Sales Executive : Pradeep Sharma
Vehicle ID : MA3EMDE1S00245343

Price Dr Amount Cr Amount

3,22,535.08 1 PRICE OF ONE MARUTI ZEN VXI - ESTILO MINOR-MR4CD3 COLOR ENGINE NO. CHASSIS NO. Superior White-26U MA3EMDE1S00245343 K10BN 4015627 40,316.88 VAT @ 12.5 % 3,225.35 ADDITIONAL TAX @1% 3,66,077.31 **Sub Total Amount** 4,135.00 Accesories 0.00 Delivery Charge 1,895.00 Extended Warranty 11,513.00 Insurance Permanent Regn Charges 0.00 0.00 Temporary Reyn Charges 10 Unloading charges

Customer Payments

Srl. Money Rec No. 1 REC09009048 2 REC09009192		No.	Rec Date	•		
		-	25/12/2009 29/12/2009		10,000.00 3,67,625.00	
Total Round Off Amount		;	,			0.31
Total Invoid	e Amount	:		3,83,985.00	,	
Total Recei	ved Amount	:	·	* *		3,77,625.00
Balance to	collect/pay	:		6,360.00		
Ex-Showro	om Price	:		3,71,077.31		
Discount A		:		• ,		4,999.99
Invoice Amount in words : Rupees		Three Lakh Eighty Three Thousa	and Nine Hundred And Eighty	Five Only		
Received Amount in words : Runees		Three Lakh Seventy Seven Thou	usand Six Hundred And Twen	tv Five Only		

Terms and Conditions

1. All disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of Meerut courts only.

2. Interest @18% per annum would be charged if the full payment is not recieved from the customer /financer at the time of delivery/invoicing

TIN NO 09178400744 CST NO 5251776

De

Rel 2.1.1

TANYA AUTOMOBILES (P) LTD.

SES SUZUKI Raved-98

(Authorised Dealer for Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.) 35, Chippi Tank, Begum Bridge Royd, Meerut

Phones: 26 @ @ @ 1 - 02 - 03

REC09009192 Mrs. Neelanjana D-162shastri Nagar

Receipt Date
Customer ID
Receipt Amount
Hypothecated To
Financer Name

1093108631 3.67,625.00 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

SOB09004274

MARUTI ZEN VAI - ESTILO MINOR/Superior White

DD/CC/CHQ No.

Date 28/12/2009

Favouring

JANYA AUTOMOBILES LIMITED Drawn On

7n On Amount 3.67,625 00

3,67,625.00

Rupees Three Lakn Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred And Twenty Five Only

- or TANYA AUTOMOBILES LIMITED

(Authorized Signatory)



TANYA AUTOMOBILES (P) LTD. MES SUZUKI

(Authorised Dealer for Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.) 35, Chippi Tank, Begum Bridge Road, Meerut Phones R2658900-01-02-03

REC09009197 Mrs Neelanjana D-462shastri Nagar

Receipt Date Customer ID Receipt Amount Hypothecated To **Financer Name**

29/12/2009 1093108631 8,360.00

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Keover-as

rsonal Cheque

ZEN VXI - ESTILO MINOR/Superior White DD/CC/CHQ No.

09004274 VSL09004175

29/12/2009

Favouring

TANYA AUTOMOBILES LIMITED

Drawn On

PNB.

Amount

8,360.00

8,360.00

Fotal

Amount in words

Rupees Eign: Thousand Three Hundred And Sixty Only

Conditions

OF TANYA AUTOMOBILES LIMITED

(Authorized Signato

leanent-a8

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK RETAIL HUB: MEERUT

HUB:Car:KN.

24.12.2009

The Sr. Manager, BO: Khair Nagar, Meerut.

Reg: Car Loan of Smt Nilanjana Varshney.

This has reference to the captioned car loan proposal forwarded by your branch. In this regard it is submitted that car loan of Rs.3.60 lakh (Rupees three lakhs Sixty thousand only) has been sanctioned in favour of Smt Nilanjana Varshney for purchase of car, for documentation and disbursement of the loan as per Bank guidelines on annexed terms and conditions.

Encl: a.a.

Chief. Manager

Realient a8

PUNJAB ANTIONLA BANK RETAIL HUB: MEERUT

24.12.2009

TERMS & CONDITIONS

The detailed terms and conditions of the sanction in Car loan of Smt Nilanjana Varshney w/o Shri Prashant Varshney R/O D-162, Shastri Nagar, Meerut is as ûnder:-

Terms of Sanction						
Loan amount sanctioned	Rs.3.60 Lakh (Rupees three lakh sixty thousand only)					
Repayment	7 Year w.e.f. one month after disbursement, (in 84 EMI)					
Rate of interest	10.50% Compounded monthly & subject to change after reviewing					
	by the Bank each financial year. Ist reset will be on 01.4.2011					
Cost of Car	Cost of New Maruti Zen Estilo car for Rs410889/-					
Margin contribution.	Rs50889/-					
Amount of each EMI	Rs6070/-(Rupees six thousand seventy only)					
Upfront fee/ CIBIL	Upfront Fee of Rs2000/ + Service tax @10.30% & Documentation					
Charges Documentation	charge of Rs.450/- + Service tax @ 10.30% & CIBIL charge of					
fee	Rs.100/- is to be charged from the party					
Security	Hypothecation of new Maruti Zen Estilo car for Rs 410889/					
Guarantee	Smt Nilanjana Varshney w/o Shri Prashant Varshney, D-162,					
	Shastri Nagar, Meerut.					
Prepayment Penalty	As per Bank guidelines.					

Conditions:

- Payment along with margin to be paid directly to supplier. Advance, if any, paid to the dealer may be taken as part of margin.
- Branch to obtain 24 UDCs from the borrower and send the same to our office.
- Car should be got comprehensively insured with the agreed Bank clause and policy to be kept on file.
- Joint registration in the name of the bank as well as borrower is to be got done and copy be kept on record.
- Bill/Sale invoice of the car along with receipt of the pay order to be taken and kept on
- Please take consent clause from borrower/ guarantor.
- All other terms and conditions as enumerated in RBD Adv. Cir. No.47 dated 02.09.2009 and all other guidelines of the Bank to be meticulously complied with.
- Obtain acceptance of terms and conditions of sanction from the borrower.
- The above sanction shall be valid for a period of three months from the date of issue of the sanction letter.
- Please acknowledge compliance of above terms and conditions
- Earlier sanction letter dated 24.12.2009 in favour of Smt Nilanjana Varshney may be treated as cancelled.

enior. Manager

Chief Manager

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT UTTAR PRADESH

FORM 23 (SEE CMV RULE 48) प्रपत्र २३ (के.मो.वा. नियमावली नियम ४८) ► FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION INDIA पंजीकरण प्रमाण पत्र का फार्म भारत

Registration Number Registration Date (पंजीकरण संख्या) 一个一个 (पंजी.तिथि) Owner's Name & Address Owner's Serial (बाहन स्वामी क्रमांक) MRS NEEL ANJANA (वाहन स्वामी का नाम एवं पता) Manufacturing Year FRASHANT VARSHNEY (निर्माण का वर्ष) No. of Cylinders D-162 SHASTRI NAGAR (सिलेन्डर की संख्या) Unladen Weight MEERUT 组类性 (खाली भार) Laden Weight (भरा हुआ भार) Seating Capacity Dealer's Name & Address TANYA AUTOMOBILES LTD. (विक्रेता का नाम) (सीट क्षमता) Colour SUF WHITE (रंग) Horse Power 998 (अञ्च शक्ति) Vehicle Class Fuel Used ...M.V. (CAR) श्रेणी PETROL (इंधन) ZEN ESTILO Chassis Number Tax paid upto MASEMBELSOOFARMA वेतिस संख्या One Time (कर भुगतान) **Engine Number** Tax Rate K10BN4015627 (इंजन संख्या) 18000 (कर-दर) Type of Body (बाडी का प्रकार) Fitness Valid upto SAL.OOM (पंजीयन की वैधता) 31-DEC-2024 Maker's Name Wheel Base HARUTT UDYOG LIMITED (निर्माता का नाम) (व्हील बेस) HP / Lease Agreement with FNB KHAIR NAGAR (हाइपंथिकेट/लीज समझौता किससे) HEERLIT Description and Size of Tyres Registered Axle Weight (टायरों का विवरण एवं आकार) (पंजीकृत एक्सल भार) (a) Front Axle (a) Front Axle (फ्रन्ट एक्सल) (फ्रन्ट एक्सल) (b) Rear Axle Rear Axle (रियर एक्सल) (रियर एक्सल) (c) Any other Axle Any other Axle (अन्य कोई एक्सल) (अन्य कोई एक्सले) (d) Tandem Axle Tandem Axle (टेन्डम एक्सल) (टेन्डम एक्सल) Fresh Registration Sr. No. RC. -D 0992062 Specimen Signature of the Owner Specimen Signature of Financier मो उपामापा विकास tration Authority वाहन स्वामी के हस्ताक्षर वित्र पोषक के हस्ताक्षर अधिकारी के हस्ताक्षर

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Div. No. 10, Flat No. 101-106, N-1, BMC House, Connaught Place, New Delhi

Tel. 011-41523362 011-41523363 Fax: 011-23326384

To: Free/Customer Care No:1800-1800-180,99102-02020
Service Tax Registration No: Insurance/Calcutta/1
Certificate Cum Policy Schedule

11 670	Policy No:	70858609	Package	Policy	(Privati	e Vehic	le)	Issued at 07:18:38:	PM on 29-Dec-2009]			
1	THE INSURED :	Mamo	Mrs NEF	IANI	ANA -							
		Address D-162, SHASTRI NAGAR, MEERUT-250001, Uttar Pradesh										
		Occupation Service Salaried Occupation Salaried Salaried										
	The Vehicle											
	aphical Area	Engine- Chassis No.			СС	CC Mfg.Yi		rear Seating Capacity Registration Mark & Place of Registration		f .		
		4015627 245343	Saloon		998	2009		5	MEERUT			
		243343			INSUR	ED'S D	ECL	ARED VALUE				
Venic	Elec						CNG/LPG KIT . Total Value (IDV)			8y - 1		
3 5 252								0 352523				
1					Scl	nedule	Of	Premium				
+-		A. OWN DAM	AGE			- Cuuic	1		B. LIABILITY			
Vehicl	e & Accessories	A. OWN DAI			=*********	9642	Veh	icle			670	
Total	- CARCOLLINE							Total			670	
Ald	× 15 - 1 g/1					9642					670	
	eographical Area Ex	ıtn.		NA				Compulsory PA Cover		100		
1	ctal Additions	A p			0 b) Additional PA Cover Premium (0 per person) For Person(IMT-16)				emium (0 per person) For 0	0		
	% Extra premium t	owards inbui	t CNG		NA							
Nas A			1,					d) Legal Liability (WC) to Driver (1MT-28) 25				
OF THE	otal (deductions)			_				Sub-Total Additions 1.				
	A) I HILL	-				9642						
		4.	ŧ				Grand Total 1043					
	If the premium is paid by Cheque, the issue of subject to the realization of Cheque. Consolidated Stamp duty paid to state excheque.					ssue of Policy is		Service Tax @ 10.30% 107				
i fi						equer. Total Premium					1151.	
di.	ulsory Deductible		:		500				e .			
LIP III	tions as to use: Us	elonly for sec	ial dome	stic a	nd pleasu	ire puri	pose	s and for the Insured'	s business. The Policy does not	COVER U	ie usc	
9	(1) Hire or reward (g (6) Reliability tria	2) Carriage o	f goods(other	than sam	ples or	per	sonal luggage) (3) Oi	rganized racing (4) Pace makin	g (5) 50	CEC.	
									ctive driving license at the time	e of the a	acciden	
and i	not disqualified fro	m holding or	obtainin	g such	h a licens	e. Prov	rided	also that the person	holding an effective learner's li	conse ma	ay afso	
									r Vehicles Rules, 1989.			
	ements of the mot	: Under Secti or vehicle act	on II-1 (I) of the	ne policy- section II	-Death -1 (ii) (or or	r bodily injury. Such a c policy-Damage to th	mount as is necessary to meet aird party property is Rs. 7.5 la	kns P.A.	Cover	
	section III for Own					()						
									on of the policy, if no claim is			
Mi	ng during the preco	iding vear(s), Preceding for	as per ti in consec	ne - I utive	ne prece vears/45	ding ye %. Pre	ear/2 cedir	0%, Preceding two co na five consecutive ve	ensecutive years/25%, Precedinars/50% of NCB on OD Premiu	ig three im. No cl	aim	
11.1								the expiry date of the		a = [
	/HP/Hypothetation					NAGAR	, ME	ERUT	1 1			
el.	a loli M.T. Endt. N			7 15	22 28	printed	i ner	ein.				
	sured is not indem								ich this certificate relates as wi			
	or driven otherwise thedule: Any payme			()	certificate chapter X				dance with the provisions of ch	apter X	and	
	sons of wider term	appearing i	n-the	'				ATIONAL INSURANCE	COMPANY			
52 SEC. 17. (%)	cate in order to con le Act,1988 is recov	the same of the sa							itom()			
	he clause headed "A				5	July			1 IP	list		
TERM	S AND RIGHT OF R	ECOVERY". FO	or legal		Ham				113caha	1		
erite r	orctation; English vo	ersich will holi	d good.)				1 (4)	3.4	10 m	
	·			1	Authorize	a Signa	atory	On the ben	AIT TANN AUTOMOBILES LT	D	1. 1	
Issue	o by Maruti insuran	ce Business /	Agency Li	mited	as Corpo	orate A	gent	s of NATIONAL INSUR	RANCE OMPANY	· Jan	1)	
1.17	9	Rene	w your	polic	y online	- visit	us a	at http://www.makutii	nsurance.com			
1		3			,	- /						